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Mr. Philip M. Klutsnick
401 No. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Dear Phil:

I want to thank you for your courtesy and your time yester-
day. I know how busy your days are and I was grateful for
your patience in listening to our needs. 1 am grateful that
you will raise the issue of the proper Chicago allocation at
the appropriate time. We have received $7500. We need
to receive $15, 000. If we do, Chicago's allocation will

oanly equal that of Detroit and Cleveland. Every cent we

now receive can go directly into our subvention fellowship

program.

With all good wishes for a successful campaign, I remain

Sincerely,

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER




Mr. Samuel A. Goldsmith
53 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, lllinois 60604

Dear Mr. Goldsmith:

1 want to tell you again how much I appreciated
your courtesy and hospitality yesterday. 1 enjoyed
our lunch thoroughly. I talked about plans for an
early fall small meeting on behalf of the Foundation
with Phil Klutsnick and he indicated his willingness
to give any assistance that he could, so I would like
to ook ahead toward that meeting. Could you, by
the way, send me the name and address of the young
Spertus who is on the Fund's Budget Committee. 1
detected some real interest and I would like to fol-
low it up.

Again many thanks.

smn".

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER




April 24, 1968

Mr. Harry Barron

Exeuutive Director

National Foundation for Jewish Culture
315 Park Avenue South

New York, N. Y. 10010

Dear Harry:

The enclosed are self-explanatory. My expenses

in connection with Chicago were $50. 00.

As always,

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER






